



November 9, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza,
C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

Through: NEAPS

Through: BSE Listing Centre

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Subject: Newspaper advertisement pertaining to the financial results of the Company
NSE Scrip Code: ELGIEQUIP / BSE Scrip Code: 522074**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to the financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023. The advertisements were published in The Hindu Business Line (English - All India Edition) and The Hindu Tamil (Tamil - Tamilnadu Edition) newspapers on November 9, 2023.

The advertisement copies are also being made available on the Company's website i.e., www.elgi.com.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Elgi Equipments Limited

S Prakash
Company Secretary
Encl.a/a

ELGI EQUIPMENTS LIMITED

Registered Office : Elgi Industrial Complex III, Trichy Road, Singanallur, Coimbatore - 641005, Tamilnadu, India
T +91 422 2589 555, **E** investor@elgi.com, **W** www.elgi.com, **TOLL-FREE NO:** 1800-425-3544 | 1800-203-3544
CIN: L29120TZ1960PLC000351

gradual normalisation on softening in corporate wages, flattening of personal loan growth, peaking of government's welfare spending (post elections), and lagged impact of monetary tightening on households' disposable income.

growth shines brightly. However, its yields remain higher, as they have been historically, which puts additional pressure on the cost of funding India's large debt stock. While growth supports market confidence and revenue generation, rates dynamics will be an

mate resilience, and further improvements in business environment," S&P said. It said the Indian economy is reliant on strong growth performance in services industries.

The influence of services in the economy has grown over time, while agriculture and

PROCESSING FEE RATES



For assistance, call 1800 1234 or visit bank.sbi

FINANCIAL RESULTS

Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023

ELGI
Always Better.

(₹. in Million)

S.No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		Sep 30, 2023	Jun 30, 2023	Sep 30, 2022	Sep 30, 2023	Sep 30, 2022	Mar 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income						
	Income from operations	8,061.19	7,238.75	7,387.22	15,299.94	14,325.17	30,406.98
	Other income	116.98	175.10	146.69	292.08	264.20	672.15
	Total income	8,178.17	7,413.85	7,533.91	15,592.02	14,589.37	31,079.13
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,300.48	857.02	1,040.92	2,157.50	1,745.84	4,049.83
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,300.48	857.02	1,040.92	2,157.50	1,745.84	5,103.70
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	912.88	604.80	719.59	1,517.68	1,206.44	3,708.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	981.15	624.52	787.90	1,605.67	1,301.82	3,729.07
6	Paid - up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹.1/-each)	316.91	316.91	316.91	316.91	316.91	316.91
7	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹.1/- each)						
	Basic:	2.89	1.91	2.27	4.80	3.81	11.72
	Diluted:	2.88	1.91	2.27	4.80	3.81	11.71

Notes:

- The above results were considered by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 8, 2023.
- Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results:

(₹. in Million)

S.No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		Sep 30, 2023	Jun 30, 2023	Sep 30, 2022	Sep 30, 2023	Sep 30, 2022	Mar 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income						
	Income from operations	4,392.28	3,991.78	4,484.74	8,384.06	8,626.24	17,566.35
	Other income	218.12	178.51	262.42	396.63	414.55	833.64
	Total income	4,610.40	4,170.29	4,747.16	8,780.69	9,040.79	18,399.99
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1109.82	893.29	955.39	2,003.11	1,548.20	3,539.77
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	833.17	670.60	727.36	1,503.77	1,172.89	2,724.78
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	867.02	688.92	747.11	1,555.94	1,172.14	2,722.29

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2023 are available on Company's website at www.elgi.com and can also be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Place: Coimbatore
Date: November 08, 2023

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Jairam Varadaraj
Managing Director

ELGI EQUIPMENTS LIMITED
(CIN: L29120TZ1960PLC000351)

Registered Office: ELGI Industrial Complex III, Trichy Road, Singanallur
Coimbatore - 641 005 | Tel: +91 - 422 - 2589555 | Fax: +91 - 422 - 2573697
email: investor@elgi.com | Web: www.elgi.com

வன தலைமை கண்
காரி அட்பாக்கண்ணு
பரிசு வழங்கினார்.
ம்போது, “என்எல்சி
வனம், இந்து தமிழ்
ந்து கடந்த 7 வருடங்
ப்போட்டியை நடத்தி
இது மாணவர்களை
க்குவிக்கிறது. இதற்

மேலாளர் எஸ்.வெங்கடசுப்பிரமண
யன், விளம்பரப் பிரிவு புதுச்சேரி
பதிப்பு மண்டல மேலாளர் கௌசிக்
மற்றும்என்எல்சி அதிகாரிகள், மாண
வர்கள், ஆசிரியர்கள், பெற்றோர்
கலந்துகொண்டனர். விநாடி-வினா
போட்டியை ‘எக்ஸ் க்விஸ் இட்’
க்விஸ் மாஸ்டர்கள் ஆர்.அரவிந்த்,
ஷ்ரவன் ஆகியோர் நடத்தினர்.

கொலைக்கு முயன்றார்.
அங்கிருந்த சக ஆசிரியர்கள்
மற்றும்பள்ளிமாணவர்கள் அவரை
மீட்டு, பென்னாகரம் அரசமருத்துவ
மனையில் சேர்த்தனர். பின்னர்
அவர் மேல்சிகிச்சைக்காக தரும
புரி அரசமருத்துவக் கல்லூரி மருத்
துவமனையில் அனுமதிக்கப்
பட்டார்.

காலை பள்ளியில் நடந்த பரீயர்
நிகழ்வின்போது தலைமை ஆசிரி
யர் சுட்டிக் காட்டியதாகவும், அத
னால் ஏற்பட்ட மனஉளைச்சலால்
அவர் தற்கொலைக்கு முயன்ற
தாகவும் முதல்கட்ட விசாரணையில்
தெரியவந்துள்ளது. இது தொடர்
பாக கல்வித் துறை அதிகாரிகளும்
விசாரித்து வருகின்றனர்.

FINANCIAL RESULTS

Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and
half year ended September 30, 2023

ELGI

Always Better.

(₹. in Million)

S.No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		Sep 30, 2023	Jun 30, 2023	Sep 30, 2022	Sep 30, 2023	Sep 30, 2022	Mar 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income						
	Income from operations	8,061.19	7,238.75	7,387.22	15,299.94	14,325.17	30,406.98
	Other income	116.98	175.10	146.69	292.08	264.20	672.15
	Total income	8,178.17	7,413.85	7,533.91	15,592.02	14,589.37	31,079.13
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,300.48	857.02	1,040.92	2,157.50	1,745.84	4,049.83
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,300.48	857.02	1,040.92	2,157.50	1,745.84	5,103.70
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	912.88	604.80	719.59	1,517.68	1,206.44	3,708.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	981.15	624.52	787.90	1,605.67	1,301.82	3,729.07
6	Paid - up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹.1/-each)	316.91	316.91	316.91	316.91	316.91	316.91
7	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹.1/- each)						
	Basic:	2.89	1.91	2.27	4.80	3.81	11.72
	Diluted:	2.88	1.91	2.27	4.80	3.81	11.71

Notes:

- The above results were considered by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 8, 2023.
- Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results:

(₹. in Million)

S.No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		Sep 30, 2023	Jun 30, 2023	Sep 30, 2022	Sep 30, 2023	Sep 30, 2022	Mar 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income						
	Income from operations	4,392.28	3,991.78	4,484.74	8,384.06	8,626.24	17,566.35
	Other income	218.12	178.51	262.42	396.63	414.55	833.64
	Total income	4,610.40	4,170.29	4,747.16	8,780.69	9,040.79	18,399.99
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,109.82	893.29	955.39	2,003.11	1,548.20	3,539.77
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	833.17	670.60	727.36	1,503.77	1,172.89	2,724.78
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	867.02	688.92	747.11	1,555.94	1,172.14	2,722.29

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2023 are available on Company's website at www.elgi.com and can also be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Place: Coimbatore
Date: November 08, 2023

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Jairam Varadaraj
Managing Director

ELGI EQUIPMENTS LIMITED
(CIN: L29120TZ1960PLC000351)

Registered Office: ELGI Industrial Complex III, Trichy Road, Singanallur
Coimbatore - 641 005 | Tel: +91 - 422 - 2589555 | Fax: +91 - 422 - 2573697
email: investor@elgi.com | Web: www.elgi.com